APRIL 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	



	1

EASTER MONDAY


	2

WORLD AUTISM DAY
[BLUE SHIRT DAY]


	3	








	4	








	5	





	6









	7



	8              	

PA DAY



	9	

COOP ORIENTATION ASSEMBLY FOR 2024-2025 STUDENTS








	10	 

EASTER MASS - #1 DRESS [GYM]











	11

GR. 10 HOSPITALITY CLASS - BAKE SALE
[JR & SR LUNCH]
Nutrition Exemption





	12             
	




	13
	






	14	 


	15	 

NTS REHEARSAL3-6PM (TENTATIVE)








	16

DELF Exam
	17










Term 1 Ends
	18	

TRI-HIGH MUSIC CONCERT [6:30PM @ HOLY TRINITY]

GR. 9 VISUAL ART TRIP
9AM-7:30PM



Term 2 Begins
	19             




	20











	21



	22                

NTS REHEARSAL3-6PM (TENTATIVE)








	23




	24                                                   

SPRING PEP RALLY
[MODIFIED SCHEDULE]








	25                                                   

DIVERSE CULTURAL HERITAGE DAY





	26            

GRAD RETREAT
	27

	28

	29

PROM TICKET SALES





6:30 PM  SCHOOL COUNCIL

	30

PROM TICKET SALES

HONOUR J/EAGLE AWARD APPLICATIONS DUE[image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ] BY @sjceagles ~ Get updates, student accomplishment news, dress down day notifications, and much, much more.

3:00 PM

	[image: ]NOTES:   PAY SCHOOL FEES ONLINE https://bhncdsb.schoolcashonline.com  
REMEMBER TO REGISTER FOR CONVENIENT ONLINE PAYMENTS FOR FIELD TRIPS, EXTRA-CURRICULAR FEES, COURSE ENHANCEMENT FEES, ETC.

[image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ][image: ]FOLLOW @sjceagles ~ GET UPDATES, STUDENT ACCOMPLISHMENT NEWS, DRESS DOWN DAY NOTIFICATIONS, AND MUCH, MUCH MORE.@sjceagles ~ Get updates, student accomplishment news, dress down day notifications, and much, much more.

FOLLOW @GuidanceSJC ON TWITTER FOR UPDATES FROM STUDENT SERVICES.   

STUDENTS ABSENT FROM SCHOOL, PLEASE CALL THE ATTENDANCE OFFICE   519-759-2318 EXT.  15221
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